Background and methodology

« CAA commissioned Earnscliffe to conduct an online panel survey of 2,000 General
Population Canadians and an additional oversample of 500 CAA members. The final
sample size was 2,503 respondents. A probability sample of the same size would yield a

margin of error of +/-2%.

* Quotas were set for region, age, and gender. Weights were applied to ensure the sample
matched the demographic composition of the general population.

» Results from previous surveys have been provided for some results. Results that are
significantly higher/lower have been identified by green/red arrows. The statistical test used

to identify significant differences was the Z-test.
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Online survey
English and French
Dates: October 20t"-30t, 2023

Niagara
NE Ontario
Central/South Ontario



Roughly half of respondents say they speed on highways or
freeways (45%) and one-third say they use in-vehicle tech
(32%)

Drove over the speed limit on a highway or freeway 45%
Engaged with the technology inside my car 32%
Drove over the speed limit on a residential street 22%
Drove well over the speed limit 19%
Drove when | am tired/sleepy IE¥A 14% 18%
Used my phone while driving 12%
Drove after taking prescription drugs 1%
Tailgated another vehicle / followed too closely 10%
Drove aggressively 10%
Merged into traffic incorrectly / too aggressively 7%
Drove after using cannabis 3%
Drove after drinking more than two alcoholic drinks 3%
Ran a red light 3%
Drove after using illegal drugs like cocaine and opioids I 2%

m Often/always ® Sometimes

Q20-33: Thinking about your own situation, in the last year how rarely or regularly have you done the following? All respondents (n=2503) AW earnSCIlﬁe
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Two-thirds of respondents or more see each of these driving
behaviours as serious threats to personal safety

People driving after using illegal drugs like cocaine or opioids 86% 99008629
People driving after drinking alcohol 83% 18700801

Drivers running red lights 74% 20% 6%1

People driving after using cannabis 68% 20% 9% 29
People using their phones while driving 65% 28% 6%1¢
People driving aggressively 60% 31% 8% 19
People driving well over the speed limit 58% 30% 12% 19
Drivers speeding on residential streets 57% 30% 11% 19
Sleepy drivers 53% 37% 9% 19
Merging into traffic incorrectly / too aggressively 43% 40% 16% 19
Tailgating 42% 39% 17% 19

People driving after taking prescription drugs 39% 29% 25% 6%
Drivers speeding on freeways/highways 35% 37% 27% 19
People engaging with their in-car technologies 31% 34% 32% 29

m Very serious threat  m Somewhat serious threat mMinor/no threat ®DK/NR

Q34-47: Do you feel that each of the following is a very serious threat, a somewhat serious threat, a minor threat, or not a threat at all to your personal safety? .« & earnSCIlﬁe
All respondents (n=2503) AWV strategies
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